
2024 Coordinators  CONTACT LIST for Shop and Share 2024 Upcoming Appointments

Domestic Violence Program Name Contact Name City State Coordinator Official Title Phone Number Email Address Counties of Service Number of Participating Locations:

 ZeroV  Conway, Angela; Brown, Allison  Frankfort  KY
 Sr. Program Specialista - 
Communications 2.382.8806; 270-293-62 aconway@kcadv.org; abrown@zerov.o

 Statewide Shop and Share 
Coordination  Support for all participating locations

 Merryman House  Myers, Kayla  Paducah  KY
 Director of Community 
Engagement 800.585.2686 kaylam@merrymanhouse.org

  , , , 
Ballard, McCracken, Marshall, 
Calloway  4 Kroger locations

 Sanctuary, Inc.  Daniel, Anna; Vansauwa, Zirconia  Hopkinsville  KY  Shop & Share Coordinator 800.766.0000 elkton@thesanctuaryinc.com ; zirconia  

  gg, , , 
Muhlenberg, Hopkins, Caldwell, 
Lyon, Crittenden, Livingston  3 Kroger locations

 Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc. 
(BRASS, Inc.)  Cooper, Annabelle  Bowling Green  KY  Residential Manager 270.843.1183 annabelle@brassinc.org

  , , , 
Edmonson, Metcalfe, Monroe, 
Simpson, Warren, Hart, Logan  3 Kroger locations

 Bethany House Abuse Shelter, Inc.  Childers, Kristi  Somerset  KY  Executive Director 800.755.2017 kchilders@bethanyhouseinc.org

  , , 
Adair, Russell, Wayne, McCreary, 
Pulaski, Casey, Taylor, Green  6 Kroger locations

 Cumberland Valley Domestic Violence 
Services  Prewitt, Joy  London  KY  Assistant Director 800.755.5348 jprewitt@cvdvs.org

  , , 
Laurel, Clay, Knox, Whitley, Bell, 
Harlan

 5 Kroger, 2 Food City, 1 Super 
Dollar locations

 LKLP Safehouse  Rose, Ali  Hazard  KY  Executive Director 800.928.3131 a.rose@lklp.net ; CC laura.fugate@lklp   
 Counties: Leslie, Perry, Letcher, 
Knott, Breathitt, Owsley, Lee, Wolfe  2 Food City locations

 Turning Point Domestic Violence 
Services  Fitch, Elizabeth  Prestonsburg  KY  Assistant Director 800.649.6605 efitch@turningpointky.org

 Counties: Magoffin, Floyd, Pike, 
Martin, Johnson  2 Super Dollar, 5 Food City locations

 Safe Harbor  Day, Linda  Ashland  KY  Outreach Coordinator 800.926.2150 lday@safeharborky.org
 Counties: Boyd, Carter, Greenup, 
Elliot, Lawrence  2 Kroger, 1 Food City locations

 DOVES of Gateway  Cooper, Melissa  Morehead  KY  Shop & Share Coordinator 800.211.4316 mcooper@dovesofgateway.org
 Counties: Bath, Rowan, 
Montgomery, Menifee, Morgan

 2 Kroger, 2 IGA, 1 Save-A-Lot 
locations

 The Ion Center: Buffalo Trace  W, Stacey  Maysville  KY  Volunteer Coordinator 606.564.6708 staceyw@ioncenter.org
 Counties: Bracken, Mason, Lewis, 
Fleming,  1 Kroger location

 The Ion Center: Northern KY  W, Stacey  Hebron  KY  Volunteer Coordinator 859.491.3335 staceyw@ioncenter.org

  , , , 
Pendelton, Grant, Owen, Boone, 
Kenton, Campbell  16 Kroger locations

 Greenhouse17  Martin, Reena  Lexington  KY
 Community Relations 
Manager 859.519.1911 rmartin@greenhouse17.org

  y , , , 
Anderson, Mercer, Boyle, Garrard, 
Jessamine, Boyle, Lincoln, Madison,  23 Kroger locations

 SpringHaven, Inc.  Gazo, Brittany  Elizabethtown  KY  House Advocate 800.767.5838 bgazo@springhaveninc.com

  g , , 
Grayson, LaRue, Marion, 
Washington, Nelson, Meade  5 Kroger locations

 The Center for Women and Families  Callahan, Lindsay; Bernauer, Brandy  Louisville  KY
 Executive Coordinator; Shop 
& Share Coordinator 844.237.2331 lindsay.callahan@cwfempower.org ; br

 Counties: Jefferson, Shelby, Bullitt, 
Oldham, Henry, Trimble, Spencer  31 Kroger locations

 Owensboro Area Shelter & 
Information Services (OASIS)  Pearl, Tiffany  Owensboro  KY  Shop & Share Coordinator 800.882.2873 tpearl@oasisshelter.org

  , , 
Webster, Maclean, Ohio, Hancock, 
Daviess  3 Kroger locations

 Hope's Wings  Lainhart, Jennifer  Richmond  KY  Executive Director 859.623.4095 Jennifer.hopeswings@gmail.com  Madison  1 Kroger location
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